H-12415, H-12416

ULINE Fitryts

DOWNTOWN COLLECTION
MOBILE OFFICE TABLES

uline.com

TOOLS NEEDED

= A\

1-800-295-5510

Para Espanol, vea pdginas 5-8.
Pour le frangais, consulter les pages 9-12.

= o mn TWO Person Assembly
PhiIIip§ Allgn Wrench Rubber Mallet 'n”n‘ Recommended
Screwdriver (included)
PARTS
# | DESCRIPTION Qry.
1 Tabletop 1
2 | Support Bar 1
3 | Support Bar Bracket 2
4 |leg 2
1 5 | Foot 2
CAUTION! Some parts may
A have sharp edges. Care must
be taken when handling
various pieces to avoid injury.
For your safety, wear a pair of
4

Hardware Kit

work gloves when assembling.

NOTE: Hinge mechanism
components are pre-attached
o tabletop.

9
s»

))
H
» >

S

M10 x 40 mm Bolt x 2

i

22 mm Flat Washer x 2

e

M8 x 50 mm Bolt x 4

Lock Washer x 4

IE %\\\\\\\\1\\\\\\\‘".
Ganging Bracket x 4 $13.5 x 35 mm

M8 x 20 mm Bolt x 8

Gy

14 mm Flat Washer x 4

Wood Screw x 16
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ASSEMBLY

(= NOTE: Count and inspect all pieces before
disposing of any carton or packing materials.

NOTE: Assemble on a smooth, non-marring
surface to avoid scratching.

1. Connect support bar (2) and support bar brackets (3)
using four M8 x 20 mm bolts (C). Tighten bolts with
Allen wrench. (See Figure 1)

3. With a second person, place tabletop (1) upside
down on a smooth, non-marring surface. Insert the
assembled legs (4) and support bar (2) into the
hinge mechanism. Gently tap with a rubber mallet
to ensure the legs are fully inserted. (See Figure 3)

Figure 1

Figure 3

Rubber
Mallet

i

Hinge
Mechanism

2. Connect support bar (2) to leg (4) using two

M8 x 20 mm bolts (C). Tighten bolts with Allen wrench.

Repeat for remaining leg. (See Figure 2)

Figure 2
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4. With a second person, pull the lever with two hands
while pushing the legs and support bar down.
(See Figure 4)

Figure 4
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ASSEMBLY CONTINUED

5. Secure the legs (4) to the hinge mechanism using two 7. Attach foot (5) to the leg (4) using two M8 x 50 mm
M10 x 40 mm bolts (A) and two 22 mm flat washers (D).

bolts (B), two lock washers (E) and two 14 mm flat
Tighten bolts with Allen Wrench. (See Figure 5) washers (F). Tighten bolts with Allen wrench. Repeat
for remaining leg. (See Figure 7)

Figure 5
D ; Allen
4 Figure 7
Wrench
Alien 5
. N T Wrench
Hinge . ? J
Mechanism

6. With a second person, pull lever and lift the leg frame
back to the upright position. (See Figure 6)

Figure 6

8. With a second person, flip table upright onto casters.
(See Figure 8)

Figure 8
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TABLE FUNCTIONS

TABLETOP JOINING TABLES WITH GANGING BRACKETS
To flip tabletop up, pull lever on underside of tabletop (_=— NOTE: Each table includes two sets of ganging
with two hands and lift up. (See Figure 9) brackets (G). Each ganging bracket set consists

of two hooks.
To flip tabletop down, pull lever with two hands

and pull tabletop down. (See Figure 9) 1.  With a second person, place assembled table
upside down with holes facing up.

Figure 9 2. On one side of the tabletop (1), install two brackets (G)

in the pre-drilled holes located on each corner using
eight ST3.5 x 35 mm wood screws (H). Tighten screws
with Phillips screwdriver. (See Figure 10)

Figure 10

3. Repeat steps 1-2 on remaining table(s).

4. Flip tables upright and connect using
ganging brackets (G). (See Figure 11)

UNDERSIDE VIEW

Figure 11

1-800-295-5510
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m H-12415, H-12416
H-12417 800-295-5510

COLECCION URBANA | uline.mx
MESAS MOVILES PARA OFICINA

HERRAMIENTAS NECESARIAS

= A\

= = mm Se Recomienda Armar
Desarmador ngve Allen Mazo de 'n‘ 'n‘ Entre Dos Personas
de Cruz (incluida) Caucho
PARTES
# | DESCRIPCION CANT.
1 | Cubierta 1
2 | Barra de Soporte 1
3 | Abrazadera de la Barra de Soporte 2
4 | Pata 2
5 | Base 2

iPRECAUCION! Algunas partes
pueden tener bordes filosos.

Para evitar lesiones, debe tener
cuidado cuando manipule varias
piezas. Por su seguridad, utilice

4 3 un par de guantes de trabajo
durante el ensamble.

((=— NOTA: Los componentes del
mecanismo de bisagra estan
preinstalados en la mesa.

Kit de Tornilleria

» s> P
57 57 Y
2 Pernos M10 x 40 mm 4 Pernos M8 x 50 mm 8 Pernos M8 x 20 mm
@
2 Rondanas Planas 4 Rondanas 4 Rondanas Planas
de 22 mm de Seguridad de 14 mm
] -
’f %‘w\m\\\\“"w
4 Soportes de 16 Tornillos para Madera
Acoplamiento ST3.5 x 35 mm
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ENSAMBLE

(= NOTA: Cuente y revise todas las piezas antes
de desechar cualquier caja o material de
empaque.

NOTA: Ensamble sobre una superficie lisa que
no deje marcas para evitar rayones.

1. Instale la barra de soporte (2) y abrazaderas
de la barra de soporte (3) con cuatro pernos

M8 x 20 mm (C). Apriete los pernos con la liave Allen.

(Vea Diagrama 1)

Diagrama 1

3. Con ayuda de otra personq, coloque la cubierta (1)
boca abajo sobre una superficie lisa que no deje
marcas. Inserte las patas ensambladas (4) y barra
de soporte (2) en el mecanismo de bisagra. Golpee
ligeramente con un mazo de caucho para asegurar
que las patas estén insertadas por completo.

(Vea Diagrama 3)

Diagrama 3

Mecanismo
de Bisagra

2. Conecte la barra de soporte (2) a la pata (4) con
dos pernos M8 x 20 mm (C). Apriete los pernos con
la llave Allen. Repita para la pata restante.

(Vea Diagrama 2)

4. Con la ayuda de una segunda persona, jale la
palanca con dos manos mientras presiona las
patas y la barra de soporte. (Vea Diagrama 4)

Diagrama 2

Diagrama 4
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CONTINUACION DE INSTALACION

5. Asegure las patas (4) al mecanismo de bisagra con
dos pernos M10 x 40 mm (A) y dos rondanas planas
de 22 mm (D). Apriete los pernos con la liave Allen.
(Vea Diagrama 5)

Diagrama 5

Mecanismo "8 > Allen
de Bisagra

6. Con la ayuda de una segunda persona, jale la
palanca y levante el armazén de la pata de nuevo
a la posicion vertical. (Vea Diagrama 6)

7. Fije la base (5) a la pata (4) con dos pernos
M8 x 50 mm (B), dos rondanas de seguridad (E)
y dos rondanas planas de 14 mm (F). Apriete los
peros con la llave Allen. Repita para la pata
restante. (Vea Diagrama 7)

Diagrama 7 Liave

Diagrama 6

alanca

8. Con ayuda de otra persona, enderece la mesa
sobre las ruedas. (Vea Diagrama 8)
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FUNCIONES DE MESA

CUBIERTA UNIR MESAS CON SOPORTES DE

Para levantar la cubierta, jale la palanca en la parte ACOPLAMIENTO

inferior con dos manos y levdntela. (Vea Diagrama 9) g NOTA: Cada mesa incluye dos sets de soportes
Para baijar la cubierta, jale la palanca con dos manos de aclopl_qm;ento (9);[ ng‘; set de Sﬁportes de
y jale la cubierta hacia abajo. (Vea Diagrama 9) acoplamiento consisie de dos ganchos.

1. Con la ayuda de una segunda persond, coloque
la mesa ensamblada boca abajo con los orificios
hacia arriba.

Diagrama 9

2. Enun lado de la cubierta (1), instale dos soportes (G)
en los orificios preperforados ubicados en cada
esquina utilizando ocho tornillos para madera
S13.5 x 35 mm (H). Apriete los tornillos con el
desarmador de cruz. (Vea Diagrama 10)

Diagrama 10

3. Repita los pasos 1-2 para las mesas restantes.

4. Enderece las mesas y conéctelas con soportes de
acoplamiento (G). (Vea Diagrama 11)

VISTA INFERIOR

Diagrama 11

800-295-5510
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H-12415, H-12416

m H-12417

COLLECTION DOWNTOWN
TABLES DE BUREAU MOBILES

OUTILS REQUIS

= A\

Tournevis Clé Allen
cruciforme (incluse)

Maillet en
caoutchouc

1 800 295-5510
uline.ca

Montage a deux

b

PIECES

personnes recommandé

Matériel

# | DESCRIPTION QrE
1 Dessus de table 1
2 | Barre de support 1
3 | Fixation pour barre de support 2
4 | Patte 2
5 | Pied 2

MISE EN GARDE! Certaines
piéces peuvent avoir des
bords tranchants. Manipulez
les piéces avec soin pour
éviter toute blessure. Pour votre
sécurité, portez des gants de
travail durant le montage.

REMARQUE : Les composants
du mécanisme d'articulation
sont préfixés au dessus de
table.

»
S
D

Boulon M10 x 40 mm x 2

S

Rondelle plate 22 mm x 2

Support de liaison x 4

A
S
s»

Q‘\\\\\

Boulon M8 x 50 mm x 4

e

Rondelle de blocage x 4

IE %‘“\‘\\\1

w\,\\“"

Vis & bois
ST3.5x35mmx 16

)
O

Boulon M8 x 20 mm x 8

Gy

Rondelle plate 14 mm x 4
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MONTAGE

(C=— REMARQUE : Comptez toutes les pieces et
inspectez-les avant de jeter le matériel
d'emballage ou le carton.

g REMARQUE : Montez la table sur une surface
lisse afin d'éviter les rayures.

1. Raccordez la barre de support (2) aux fixations (3)
a l'aide de quatre boulons M8 x 20 mm (C). Serrez
les boulons avec la clé Allen. (Voir Figure 1)

Figure 1

2. Raccordez la barre de support (2) a la patte (4)
a l'aide de deux boulons M8 x 20 mm (C). Serrez les
boulons avec la clé Allen. Répétez l'opération pour
l'autre patte. (Voir Figure 2)

Figure 2

3. Adeux, placez le dessus de table (1) & I'envers sur
une surface lisse et antirayures. Insérez les pattes (4)
et la barre de support (2) assemblés dans le
mécanisme d'articulation. Donnez de petits coups
de maillet en caoutchouc sur les pattes pour bien
les insérer. (Voir Figure 3)

Figure 3

.% Maillet en

caoutchouc
l 2 Mécanisme
d'articulation

4. Avec une autre personne, tirez sur le levier a deux
mains tout en poussant les pattes et la barre de
support vers le bas. (Voir Figure 4)

Figure 4
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MONTAGE SUITE

5. Fixez les pattes (4) au mécanisme d'articulation a
l'aide de deux boulons M10 x 40 mm (A) et de deux
rondelles plates 22 mm (D). Serrez les boulons avec
la clé Allen. (Voir Figure 5)

Figure 5

Mécanisme
d'articulation

7. Fixez le pied (5) a la patte a l'aide de deux boulons

M8 x 50 mm (B), de deux rondelles de blocage (E)
et de deux rondelles plates 14 mm (F). Serrez les
boulons avec la clé Allen. Répétez l'opération pour
l'autre patte. (Voir Figure 7)

6. A deux, tirez sur le levier et remettez le cadre de
pattes & la verticale. (Voir Figure 6)

Figure 7 Clé Allen

Figure 6

8. A deux, retournez la table sur ses roulettes.
(Voir Figure 8)
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FONCTIONNALITES DE LA TABLE

DESSUS DE TABLE JONCTION DES TABLES AVEC LES
Pour le relever, tirez & deux mains sur le levier situé en SUPPORTS DE LIAISON

dessous et soulevez le dessus de table. (Voir Figure 9) == REMARQUE : Chaque fable de bureau

Pour le rabattre, tirez & deux mains sur le levier situé en comprend deux ensembles de supports de

dessous et repliez le dessus de table. (Voir Figure 9) liaison (G). Chaque ensemble de supports
de liaison inclut deux crochets.

Figure 9 1. Adeux, placez la table assemblée a I'envers avec

les trous vers le haut.

2. Surun c6té du dessus de table, installez deux
supports (G) dans les trous prépercés situés dans
chaque coin a l'aide de huit vis & bois ST3.5 x 35 mm
(H). Serrez les vis avec un tournevis cruciforme.

(Voir Figure 10)

Figure 10

3. Répétez les étapes 1 et 2 pour joindre tout autre table.

4. Retournez les tables d I'endroit et raccordez-les
a l'aide des supports de liaison (G). (Voir Figure 11)

VUE DU DESSOUS

Figure 11

1 800 295-5510
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